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AREA 640 ACRES
LQCATE WELL COLRECTLY

by following 1t with (%).

" NEW MEXICO OlL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

o

Santa Fe, New Mexico

WELL RECORD

| Muil to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper
I agent not more than twenty days after completion of well.
‘ in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Follow instructions
Indicate questionable data
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

‘amgdan Q11 Corporstion Jox 953, .rdmore, Oklzhoma
Cowpany or Operator Address
Boyd Well No. 1 W SE of Sec 23 T— 235
Tirase
R 31& N.M. P. M. Penrose (Drinkardl]i‘ie]d' Lea County.

Well is880 ___ fect south of the North line and 2980 teet west of the East line of_the Seetion

If State land the o0il and gas lease is No

Assignment No

I patented land the owner is Qllie I, ZHoyd

It Government land the permittee is

Address_ iMH%B—W—MOO——-——' ¥

Address

The Lessee is__ Semedzn 0411 Cerpor-tion

Address_Box 958, Ardmors, Qklahoma

Februsry 8, 19_45%

Drilling commenced

Drilling was completed ___April }3, 194§

Name of drilling contractor Noble Drilli Corpora Address_ 209 >tsnolind 3ldg., Tulsa, Okla,

Elevation above sea level at top of casing 3330 feot. Dr
The information given is to be kept confidential until 19
OILB&NS @R ZONES
No. 1, from 8370 to. 6398 No. 4, from to.
No. 2, trom__6415 to__ 8440 No. 5, trom to
No. 3, from to No. 6, from to.
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, trom to {feet.
No. 2, from. to. —feet.
No. 3, from to feet.
No. 4, from to. feet.
CASING RECORD
10 3/4~ 45#% 8 Ad 249*
7 5/8" | 26,44 |8 ad 3486"
5 1/2" | 15« 8 _ad 6387
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
s!;%ngF EK&:?(T WHERKE SET '5% gﬁﬁ%ﬁ’r METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
12 1/2" 30 3/4| 249 150 Halldburton | |
9 7/8 |7 5/8| 3486 €00 Helliburton )
6 3/4 |5 1/2] 6367 225 Halliburton -

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug—Material Length

Depth Set

Adapters—Material __Size.

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

e

EXPLOSIVE OR

SIZE SHELL USED CHEMICAL USED QUANTITY

4

DEPTH SHOT

DATE OR TREATED DEPTH CLEANED OUT

Results of shooting or chemical treatment

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hersto.

TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from__Q  feet to__ 8458 feet, and from feet to feot
Cable tools were used from_ feet to feet, and from feet to feot
PRODUCHION
Put to producing —ppll 21 1945

The production of the tirst 24 hours waswbar}ap Mumqmich_gs___% wasoil;__

emulsion; _J___'Vl Vz&é". and._ 9, sediment. Gravity, Be

It gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hom__aoa_}lzﬂ_/.}___(}allons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in.____26Q0

EMPLOYEES
Driller Driller
Driller Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me this___ 24¢h

spril 1945

day of.

/ . A’,"Z .

Notary Public V,/
7 27 o
/277 *

My Commission expires

Y
Place ~ ate
.- - T -
Name—_ 2~ _¢ = ~ _
Position. Y4 as Ppeoaident
Representing._Zamed:n Qi1 Corgcorstion

Company or Operator

Address_Beyx 350, Ardmeore;—Oklohoma———



FORMATION RECORD

FROM ! TO Rt FORMATION
0 | 37 37 ' Caliche
37T 150 L113 Caliche Zrells
150 ; 190 40 © 3hells, =ied Zed
190 i 857 467 ~ Red .ed
657 f 841 184 . Red 3ed =nd _hells
841 | 984 123 ~ Red 3ed
964 © 1080 118 . Red ied
1080 S ¥ £ ! 193 ' Red Jed :nd inhydrite
1273 i 1547 ' 274 | Salt and .nhydrite
1547 1 1560 13 , £nhydrite
1560 1750 | 190 - S=lt
1750 . 1m ! 21 | inhydrite
17171 ' 2190 ; 419 . Anhydrite and =1t
2190 L2317 127 L Salt
2317 . 2345 ! 28 ~ Salt and :nhydrite
2345 i 2638 . 293 . Anhydrite
2638 : 2956 5 218 anhydrite and Line
2956 | 3631 . 68l Lime
3637 | 5645 | 8 | Grsy Lime
3645 3655 i 10 { Brown Lime
3655 . 36870 i 15 Gray Lime
3870 3707 | 37 ' Lime
3707 3740 é 33 Broken Lise
3740 | 4075 335 Brown Liue
4075 4080 . 5 Brown Linme
4080 4135 f 55 Dark Oray Lims
4135 5062 927 Lime
5062 5100 38 Lime, Broken
5100 5138 36 Lime
5138 3170 34 Broxen Lime
5170 5183 13 . Lime -« showing iight oil
5183 5199 i 16 . Lime
5199 5227 , 28 . Lime, Zrown
5227 6020 ‘ 79 | Lime
6020 8048 28 . Lime, Broken
6048 6250 202 i Lime
6250 €370 120 | Dolomite
6370 8395 25 i Dolomite with showing of oll
6395 8415 20 - Hard Lolomite
6415 6440 25 ' Colomite »ith showinz of oil
6440 8455 135 i Dolomite




